Kristen Graham (adpce.ad)

From: Kristen Graham (adpce.ad)

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 9:16 AM

To: 'Tim Verner P.E.'

Cc: wwimbish@westmemphisar.gov; Bob Atkins; Paul Holloway; Katerina Webb **Subject:** RE: Amended CAO LIS 20-134-001 for the City of West Memphis (AR0022039) RE:

Proposed CAO Amendment - West Memphis

Mr. Verner,

I have scheduled a meeting for May 15th at 11am, to be held at our North Little Rock HQ (5301 Northshore Drive, 72118). When you arrive, please check-in with the front desk, and someone will come down to escort you to our meeting room.

We look forward to speaking with you.

Thank you.

From: Tim Verner P.E. <tverner@fisherarnold.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 8:44 AM

To: Kristen Graham (adpce.ad) < Kristen. Graham@adeq.state.ar.us>

Cc: wwimbish@westmemphisar.gov; Bob Atkins <batkins@westmemphisar.gov>; Paul Holloway

<pholloway@westmemphisar.gov>; Katerina Webb <kwebb@westmemphisar.gov>

Subject: RE: Amended CAO LIS 20-134-001 for the City of West Memphis (AR0022039) RE: Proposed CAO Amendment -

West Memphis

Kristen:

We would like to meet with you and your staff in person on May 15th at 11 AM at your North Little Rock office.

Once you confirm this date and time, I will be happy to send out a more formal invitation.

V/R,

Tim Verner, PE Senior Vice President

FISHER ARNOLD

901.748.1811 Office | 901.634.1827 Cell

From: Kristen Graham (adpce.ad) < Kristen. Graham @adeq.state.ar.us>

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 8:01 AM

To: Tim Verner P.E. <tverner@fisherarnold.com>

Cc: wwimbish@westmemphisar.gov; Bob Atkins <batkins@westmemphisar.gov>

Subject: RE: Amended CAO LIS 20-134-001 for the City of West Memphis (AR0022039) RE: Proposed CAO Amendment -

West Memphis

You don't often get email from kristen.graham@adeq.state.ar.us. Learn why this is important

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Good morning,

I apologize for the delay, I have been out of office this week. We'd be happy to schedule a meeting with you, either by Zoom or at our North Little Rock office, whichever you all would prefer. Below, I've listed a few dates and times. Please consult amongst yourselves, and let me know if any of these will work for you and if you'd prefer in-person or Zoom. Please let me know ASAP, as these availabilities are subject to change. At minimum, DEQ would like for the Mayor, operator, and engineer to be in attendance.

5/8 – 11am, 2pm 5/9 – 10am, 11am 5/10 – 10am, 11am, 1pm 5/13 – 1pm, 2pm 5/15 – 10am, 11am, 2pm

Thank you.

From: Tim Verner P.E. <tverner@fisherarnold.com>

Sent: Monday, April 29, 2024 9:43 AM

To: Kristen Graham (adpce.ad) < Kristen.Graham@adeq.state.ar.us>

Cc: wwimbish@westmemphisar.gov; Bob Atkins <batkins@westmemphisar.gov>

Subject: Amended CAO LIS 20-134-001 for the City of West Memphis (AR0022039) RE: Proposed CAO Amendment -

West Memphis

Kristen:

I just left you a voice mail concerning the proposed Amended CAO referenced above. My client and I would appreciate your and your staff's time to allow us to come to your office to discuss this Amendment, as well as all of WMU's activities and efforts undertaken to date.

I am hoping that you can facilitate our request to meet as we want to make sure we meet your stated timeline below.

Thank you in advance,

Tim Verner, PE Senior Vice President

FISHER ARNOLD

901.748.1811 Office | 901.634.1827 Cell

From: Kristen Graham (adpce.ad) < <u>Kristen.Graham@adeq.state.ar.us</u>>

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 3:58 PM **To:** dwallace@westmemphisar.com

Cc: wwimbish@westmemphisar.gov; Tim Verner P.E. <tverner@fisherarnold.com>

Subject: Proposed CAO Amendment - West Memphis

Importance: High

You don't often get email from kristen.graham@adeq.state.ar.us. Learn why this is important

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Good afternoon,

Attached, please find proposed Amended CAO LIS 20-134-001 for the City of West Memphis (AR0022039). Please review this documentation and, if you agree to the terms of the Order, sign and return to me at this email address within 20 calendar days. Please include a signed City Council Resolution Form (attached) along with your submittal.

Reach out if you have questions.

Thank you,

KRISTEN GRAHAM

Compliance Analyst | 501.682.0758 Enforcement Branch | Office of Water Quality Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality

